

UCC  
Prod-MG



P.O. Box 205803  
Dallas, TX 75320-5803

Voice: (832) 482-3742  
Fax: (832) 482-3738

# INVOICE

Invoice Number: 149640  
Invoice Date: May 15, 2015  
Page: 1

Federal Tax I.D.#: 20-8651475

<b>Bill To:</b>
Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc. 250 N. Water STE #300 Wichita, KS 67202

Customer ID	Field Ticket #	Payment Terms	
Murfin	65548	Net 30 Days	
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
KS1-01	Great Bend	May 15, 2015	6/14/15

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	WELL NAME	Frisbie A #2-6		
280.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Class A Common	17.90	5,012.00
790.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Chloride	1.10	869.00
294.01	CEMENT SERVICE	Cubic Feet Charge	2.48	729.14
1,220.40	CEMENT SERVICE	Ton Mileage Charge	2.75	3,356.10
1.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Surface	1,512.25	1,512.25
90.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Heavy Vehide Mileage	7.70	693.00
90.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Light Vehicle Mileage	4.40	396.00
1.00	CEMENT SUPERVISOR	Kevin Eddy		
1.00	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	Ben Newell		
1.00	OPERATOR ASSISTANT	Marlyn Spangenberg		

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE  
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF  
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED  
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS  
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$ 5,655.37 ✓

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Jun 14, 2015

Subtotal	12,567.49
Sales Tax	464.60
Total Invoice Amount	13,032.09
Payment/Credit Applied	
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>13,032.09</b>

- 5655.37  
7376.72

*OK JR*





P. O. Box 466  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Off: 785-798-2300



# Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/25/2015	28487

BILL TO
Murfin Drilling Co Inc PO Box 661 Colby, KS 67701-0661

USED FOR 1C 103 R • Acidizing  
 APPROVED JT FH • Cement  
 • Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#2-6	Frisbie A	Rawlins	Company Tools	Oil	Development	Cement LongStri...	Blaine
PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION				QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way				150	Miles	5.00	750.00
579D	Pump Charge - Top To Bottom LongString				1	Job	1,700.00	1,700.00
403-5	5 1/2" Cement Basket				3	Each	250.00	750.00T
406-5	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle				1	Each	225.00	225.00T
407-5	5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill				1	Each	300.00	300.00T
409-5	5 1/2" Turbolizer				15	Each	75.00	1,125.00T
413-5	5 1/2" Roto Wall Scratcher				10	Each	35.00	350.00T
419-5	5 1/2" Rotating Head Rental				1	Each	200.00	200.00T
330	Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II)				300	Sacks	15.75	4,725.00T
325	Standard Cement				200	Sacks	12.25	2,450.00T
284	Calseal				10	Sack(s)	30.00	300.00T
283	Salt				1,000	Lb(s)	0.20	200.00T
285	CFR-1				150	Lb(s)	4.50	675.00T
276	Flocele				175	Lb(s)	2.25	393.75T
281	Mud Flush				500	Gallon(s)	1.25	625.00T
221	Liquid KCL (Clayfix)				4	Gallon(s)	25.00	100.00T
290	D-Air				3	Gallon(s)	42.00	126.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement				500	Sacks	1.50	750.00
583D	Drayage				3,813.98	Ton Miles	0.75	2,860.49
	Subtotal							18,605.24
	Sales Tax Rawlins County						7.90%	991.04
<b>We Appreciate Your Business!</b>							<b>Total</b>	<b>\$19,596.28</b>



TICKET 28487

CHARGE TO: *Murfin Drilling*  
 ADDRESS:  
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE:

PAGE 1 OF 2

WELL/PROJECT NO. *2-6* LEASE *Frisbie A* COUNTY/PARISH *RAWLINS* STATE *KS* CITY *McDonald* DATE *25 MAY 15* OWNER  
 CONTRACTOR *CO TOOLS* RIG NAME/NO. *8* SHIPPED VIA *CT* DELIVERED TO *location* ORDER NO.  
 WELL TYPE *6.1* WELL CATEGORY *Development* JOB PURPOSE *cement log string* WELL PERMIT NO. *6-2-36* WELL LOCATION

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING		DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT							
575		1			150	Mi			5.00	750.00
579		1		MILEAGE	1 ea				1700.00	1700.00
403		1		Pump Charge	5 1/2 in		3 ea		280.00	750.00
406		1		Cement Basket	5 1/2 in		1 ea		225.00	225.00
407		1		Latch down plug & baffle	5 1/2 in		1 ea		300.00	300.00
409		1		Insert float shoe w/ auto fill	5 1/2 in		15 ea		75.00	1125.00
413		1		Turbolizer	5 1/2 in		10 ea		35.00	350.00
419		1		Roto Wall Scratcher	5 1/2 in		1 ea		200.00	200.00
				Rotating head rental						

**LEGAL TERMS:** Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

**MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS**

DATE SIGNED: *Abu Rahman* TIME SIGNED: *9:30*  A.M.  P.M.

APPROVAL: *AS*

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:**  
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  
 P.O. BOX 466  
 NESS CITY, KS 67560  
 785-798-2300

**PAGE TOTAL** 1 5400.00  
 2 13200.00  
 subtotal 18600.00

**TOTAL** 19,596.28

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?  
 WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?  
 OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?  
 WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?  
 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?  
 YES  NO  
 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

SWIFT OPERATOR: *Abu Rahman*

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES: The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR: *Abu Rahman*

APPROVAL: *AS*

Thank You!



PO Box 466  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Off: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 28487

DATE 25MAY15 PAGE 2 OF 2

WELL Frisbie 2-6

CUSTOMER MURFIN Drilling

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING		TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/W	QTY	U/W	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT								
330		1			SMD cement	300	sk			1575	4725.00
325		1			STANDARD cement (for SA-2)	200	sk			1225	2450.00
284		1			cal seal	1000	lb	10	sk	30.00	300.00
283		1			salt	1000	lb			0.20	200.00
285		1			CFR-1	150	lb			4.50	675.00
276		1			face	175	lb			2.25	393.75
281		1			mud flush	500	gal			1.25	625.00
221		1			KCh Liquid	4	gal			25.00	100.00
290		1			D-air	3	gal			42.00	126.00
581		1			SERVICE CHARGE						
583		1			MILEAGE CHARGE						
					TOTAL WEIGHT	50653					
					LOADED MILES	150					
					CUBIC FEET	50056				1.50	750.00
					TON MILES	3913.99				0.75	2860.48

CONTINUATION TOTAL 13205.27

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 25 May 15 PAGE NO. 1  
 TICKET NO. 28487

CUSTOMER MURFIN Drilling WELL NO. 2-6 LEASE Frabire A JOB TYPE cement lay string

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
								300 sks SMD cement w/ 1/4" Flowline 200 sks EA-2 cement w/ 1/4" Flowline 5 1/2" x 15.5" casing 117 jts 9896' sheet 21 Baskets 17, 41, 65 Control rods 1-10, 12, 14, 16, 40, 64
	1600							on loc TRR 112
	1745							start 5 1/2" x 15.5" casing in well circulate jt 64 zone
	2000							Drop ball - circulate - ROTATE
	<del>2105</del> 2103		12					Pump 500gal mid flush
		4 3/4	20			300		Pump 20 bbl KCL flush
		4 3/4				300		
			7					Plug RH - MH 30sk - 20sk
	2124 <del>2124</del>	4 3/4	155			200		Mix SMD cement 250sk @ 11.2ppg
		4 3/4	47			300		Mix EA-2 cement 200sk @ 15.3ppg
								Drop latch down plug wash out pump & line
	2220	6 1/4				200		Displace plug (KCL mark in first 20 bbl)
		6 1/4	111			1400		Cement to surface
		6 1/4	112			1400		200sk topk
	2245	6 1/4	116			1900		
								Release pressure to truck - dried up
	2250							wash truck
	2330							Pack up job complete Thank Blair, Flint, Tyler, & Isaac